

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and
 Negotiated Rulemaking..... 3479

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE..... 3479

 Division of Workers’ Compensation 3479

 4L-6.012 Notice of Election to be Exempt and Revocation of Election to be Exempt
 by Sole Proprietors, Partners or Corporate Officers..... 3479

 4L-6.021 Scope of Exemption 3479

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 3480

 Florida Communities Trust..... 3480

 9K-8.011 Preparation and Acceptance of Project Plans 3480

 9K-8.013 Trust Governing Board Action 3480

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 3480

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 3480

 33-302.103 Correctional Probation Officers: Appointment and Responsibility..... 3480

 33-302.107 Offender Classification System 3481

 33-302.108 Monitoring Sex Offender Conditions of Supervision..... 3482

 33-302.109 Offender Orientation..... 3483

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 3483

 Division of Managed Care and Health Quality 3483

 59A-26 Intermediate Care Facilities for the Developmental Disabled..... 3483

 Medicaid 3483

 59G-12.001 Purpose. 3483

 59G-12.002 Definitions. 3484

 59G-12.003 Eligibility/Enrollment. 3484

 59G-12.004 Program Administration. 3484

 59G-12.005 Program Forms. 3485

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES..... 3485

 Division of Purchasing 3485

 60A-1.001 Definitions and Incidental Policies..... 3485

 60A-1.002 Purchase of Commodities and Contractual Services..... 3485

 60A-1.006 Vendors and Contractors..... 3485

 60A-1.007 Standards and Specifications..... 3485

 60A-1.008 Term Contracts and Price Agreements 3485

 60A-1.009 Emergency Purchases of Commodities/Contractual Services..... 3485

 60A-1.010 Single Source Purchases of Commodities or Contractual Services 3485

 60A-1.011 Identical (Tie) Bids/Proposals, Commodities/Contractual Services..... 3485

 60A-1.015 Insurance..... 3485

 60A-1.016 Contract Requirements for Contractual Services 3485

 60A-1.017 Acquisition of Commodities through Construction Contracts or Contracts
 Which Include Services 3485

 60A-1.019 Delegation to State University System 3485

 60A-1.030 MyFloridaMarketPlace Vendor Registration..... 3485

 60A-1.031 MyFloridaMarketPlace Transaction Fee 3485

 60A-1.032 MyFloridaMarketPlace Transaction Fee Exceptions..... 3485

Division of Building Construction.....	3486
60D-5.002 Definitions	3486
60D-5.003 Public Announcement.....	3486
60D-5.004 Bidder’s Qualification Requirements and Procedures.....	3486
60D-5.0041 Waiver of Bond Requirements.....	3486
60D-5.006 Contractor Evaluation and Disqualification Procedures	3486
60D-5.007 Determination of Successful Bidder.....	3486
60D-5.0071 Rejection of Bid(s).....	3486
60D-5.0073 Contract Levels, Limits of Public Advertising, Negotiation and Bidding	3486
60D-5.008 Waiver of Competitive Bidding; Contractor Selection and Negotiation Procedures for Projects Within Level Four and Level Five Contracts.....	3486
60D-5.0081 Waiver of Competitive Bidding in Cases of Valid Emergencies; Selection and Negotiation Procedures for Projects Within Level Four and Level Five.....	3486
60D-5.0082 Competitive Selection.....	3486
60D-5.0091 Competitive Negotiation.....	3486
60D-5.0092 Changes in the Contract.....	3486
60D-5.010 Notice and Protest Procedures for Projects Bid by the Department of Management Services Only.....	3486
60D-13.001 Purpose	3486
60D-13.002 Definitions	3486
60D-13.003 Selection of the Design Criteria Professional.....	3486
60D-13.004 Design Criteria Package Requirements	3486
60D-13.005 Minimum Qualification Requirements for Firms Providing Design-Build Services	3486
60D-13.006 Public Announcement Procedures.....	3486
60D-13.007 Certification and Competitive Selection.....	3486
60D-13.008 Competitive Proposals for Design-Build Services	3486
60D-13.009 Competitive Negotiation for Design-Build Services.....	3486
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3487
Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco.....	3487
61A-7.001 Definitions	3487
61A-7.002 Criteria for Smoking Designation.....	3488
61A-7.003 Premises Not Eligible For Smoking Designation.....	3488
61A-7.004 Annual Certification Requirements	3488
61A-7.005 Triennial Renewal Requirements.....	3489
61A-7.006 Records Required to Maintain the Designation.....	3489
61A-7.007 Formula For Compliance With Required Percentage of Gross Food Sales Revenues.....	3489
61A-7.008 For Percentage of Gross Alcohol Sales Revenue Formula.....	3489
61A-7.009 Method Used to Determine Whether an Establishment is Predominantly Dedicated to the Serving of Alcoholic Beverages.....	3489
61A-7.010 Penalty Guidelines for Chapter 386, Florida Statutes – Florida Clean Indoor Air Act.....	3490
61A-7.011 Aggravating or Mitigating Circumstances for Chapter 386, Florida Statutes – The Florida Clean Indoor Air Act	3490
61A-7.012 Investigation and Notification Procedures for Florida Statute 386.207	3490
61A-7.013 Penalty Guidelines for Florida Statute 561.695 – Stand-Alone Bar Enforcement	3490
61A-7.014 Aggravating or Mitigating Circumstances for 561.695 – Stand-Alone Bar Violations	3491
61A-7.015 Appeals	3491
Barbers’ Board.....	3491
61G3-20.010 Biennial Barbershop Licensure Renewal Fee.....	3491
61G3-20.0105 Barbershop Delinquent Renewal Fee	3491
Construction Industry Licensing Board.....	3491
61G4-15.001 Qualification for Certification	3491

Florida Real Estate Commission	3492
61J2-1.011 License Fees and Examination Fees	3492
61J2-2.029 Examination Areas of Competency	3492
61J2-2.032 Informal Hearings	3492
61J2-3.011 Continuing Education for School Instructors.....	3492
61J2-3.012 Equivalency for Prelicensing Education.....	3492
61J2-4.007 Registration Requirements.....	3493
61J2-4.010 Successor Partnerships.....	3493
61J2-5.018 Vacancies of Office	3493
61J2-5.019 Responsibility for Registration Status.....	3493
61J2-5.020 Execution of Papers by Corporation	3493
61J2-6.006 Employment by More Than One Entity.....	3493
61J2-10.022 Office	3494
61J2-10.029 Advance Fee Accounting and Reporting Procedures	3494
61J2-14.009 Real Estate Salesperson	3494
61J2-14.010 Real Estate Broker	3494
61J2-14.011 Rights of Broker in Deposits.....	3494
61J2-14.012 Broker’s Records.....	3494
61J2-17.009 Minimum Standard for Prelicense	3494
61J2-24.001 Disciplinary Guidelines	3495
61J2-24.002 Citation Authority	3495
61J2-24.005 Revocation	3495
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3495
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3495
Board of Psychology.....	3495
64B19-11.001 Examination	3495
Section II Proposed Rules	3495
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE.....	3495
4-149.203 Group Conversion Premium.	3496
4-149.204 Outline of Coverage.	3496
4-149.207 Health Maintenance Organization Standard Risk Rates.....	3498
4-176.013 Notification of Insured’s Rights and Standard Disclosure Form; Personal Injury Protection Benefits.....	3498
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	3499
Criminal Justice Standards and Training Commission.....	3499
11B-27.00212 Maintenance of Officer Certification.....	3499
Division of Criminal Justice Information Systems.....	3500
11C-6.004 Procedures for Requesting Criminal History Records.....	3500
Medical Examiner’s Commission.....	3501
11G-2.003 Investigation.	3501
Office of Inspector General	3502
11N-1.0022 Matching Drug Control Investigative Funding.....	3502
11N-1.003 Limitations on Violent Crime Investigative Reimbursement Funding.....	3503
11N-1.0031 Limitations on Matching Drug Control Investigative Funding.....	3503
11N-1.004 Procedures for Emergency Violent Crime Investigative Funding.....	3503
11N-1.005 Procedures for Formal Funding Requests for Violent Crime Investigative Reimbursement Funding.....	3504
11N-1.0051 Procedures for Funding Requests for Matching Drug Control Investigative Funding.....	3504
11N-1.009 Victim/Witness Protection Program	3505

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	3505
Communications Services Tax.....	3505
12A-19.043 Homes for the Aged and Religious and Educational Institutions	
Exemptions from the Communications Services Tax.....	3506
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	3507
14-15.0081 Toll Facilities Description and Toll Rate Schedule	3507
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	3507
Division of Driver Licenses.....	3507
15A-9.001 Authority.....	3508
15A-9.002 Purpose.....	3508
15A-9.003 Definitions.....	3508
15A-9.004 When Ignition Interlock Devices are Required.....	3509
15A-9.005 Specifications.....	3509
15A-9.006 Procedure for Ignition Interlock Device Approval.....	3510
15A-9.007 Certification.....	3510
15A-9.008 Installation and De-installation.....	3510
15A-9.009 Servicing.....	3511
15A-9.010 Monitoring.....	3511
15A-9.011 Warning Label.....	3512
15A-9.013 Auditing of Administrative Offices and Service Providers.....	3512
15A-9.014 Forms.....	3512
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3513
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	3513
25-6.003 Definitions	3513
25-7.014 Records and Reports in General	3515
25-7.015 Location and Preservation of Records.....	3515
25-7.135 Annual Reports.....	3516
25-7.1351 Diversification Reports.....	3516
25-7.1352 Earnings Surveillance Report.....	3516
25-7.1353 Forecasted Earnings Surveillance Report.....	3516
25-22.032 Customer Complaints	3517
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	3522
33-208.101 Employee Grooming, Uniform and Clothing Requirements.....	3522
33-210.101 Routine Mail.....	3523
33-501.301 Law Libraries.....	3524
33-601.602 Community Release Programs.....	3532
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	3533
Division of Managed Care and Health Quality	3533
59A-3.255 Emergency Care.....	3533
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	3537
61-20.504 Fees.....	3538
Division of Florida Land Sales, Condominiums and Mobile Homes.....	3538
61B-60.002 General Provisions; Forms and Fees.....	3538
61B-60.003 Application for and Renewal of Broker or Salesperson License.....	3538
Barbers' Board.....	3539
61G3-16.001 Barber License.....	3539
61G3-16.0010 Examination for Barber Licensure	3540
61G3-16.006 Restricted Barber License.....	3541
61G3-16.007 Examination for Restricted Licensure	3542
Construction Industry Licensing Board.....	3542
61G4-15.003 Public Liability Insurance.....	3543
61G4-15.005 Requirements for Certification and Registration.....	3544

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3544
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3544
Board of Medicine	3544
64B8-4.022 Licensure Denial	3544
Board of Optometry	3545
64B13-4.004 Manner of Application.....	3545
64B13-6.001 Fees	3545
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	3546
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	3546
Division of Cultural Affairs.....	3546
IT-1.001 Division of Cultural Affairs.....	3546
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....	3546
Division of Ad Valorem Tax.....	3546
12D-10.0044 Uniform Procedures for Hearings; Procedures for Information and Evidence Exchange Between the Petitioner and Property Appraiser, Consistent with s. 194.032, F.S.;	
Organizational Meeting; Uniform Procedures to be Available to Petitioners	3546
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3546
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS	3547
Aging and Assisted Living Programs	3547
58L-2.007 Procedures.....	3547
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3547
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3547
Board of Dentistry	3547
64B5-14.001 Definitions	3547
64B5-14.002 Prohibitions.....	3547
64B5-14.003 Training, Education, Certification, and Requirements for Issuance of Permits	3547
64B5-14.004 Additional Requirements	3547
64B5-14.005 Application for Permit	3547
64B5-14.006 Reporting Adverse Occurrences	3547
64B5-14.007 Inspection of Facilities.....	3547
64B5-14.009 Parenteral Conscious Sedation.....	3547
Board of Medicine	3547
64B8-4.022 Licensure Denial	3547
 Section IV Emergency Rules.....	3547
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....	3547
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3547
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3547
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3550
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3550

Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings	3552
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	3552
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS	3552
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	3553
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3554
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	3555
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3556
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION	3556
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS	3556
FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION	3557
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	3557
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR	3557
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS	3558
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	3559
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3559
REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES	3562
FLORIDA SPACE AUTHORITY	3562
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS	3562
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	3563
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES	3563
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3564
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3566
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	3566
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES	3569
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION	3570
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION	3571
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	3572
FLORIDA STATE COURTS SYSTEM	3572
INDIGENT SERVICES ADVISORY BOARD	3572
CLERK OF COURT OPERATIONS CONFERENCE	3573
GOVERNMENTAL FINANCING COMMISSION	3573

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements	3573
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3573
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3573
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3573
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	3573

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the Validity of Rules.....	3573
Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy Challenges.....	3574
Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....	3574
Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....	3574
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	3574
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3575
REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES.....	3575
EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITIES.....	3576
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	3579
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	3579
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY AVIATION AUTHORITY	3579
FLORIDA DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL	3579
Section XII Miscellaneous.....	3580
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	3580
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3580
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	3581
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3581
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	3581
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	3582
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3582
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	3582
Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....	3583
Section XIV List of Rules Affected.....	3585